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Military Training for School Children

1265. SHRI DEVUSINH CHAUHAN:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes for compulsory military training for the school children in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof ?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA)


(a) & (b) There is no proposal to make Military Training compulsory for school children in

the country.

****

